

PRESS RELEASE

<u>CERVED CREDIT MANAGEMENT CONFIRMS THE ROLE AS SPECIAL SERVICER ON</u> <u>APPROXIMATELY EURO 2.2 BILLIONS OF SECURITISED LOANS ORIGINATED BY</u> DELTA

San Donato Milanese, 6 December 2018 – Cerved Group S.p.A. (MTA: CERV), (the "**Group**" and previously Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A.) – *holding* company of the Cerved Group and the largest information provider and credit servicer in Italy – informs that the indirect subsidiary Cerved Credit Management confirms the role as special servicer on approximately euro 2.2 billions of loans already managed, originated by Delta Group and securitised in the vehicles Rubicon and Rubicon II. Additionally Cerved Credit Management has been appointed as master services on the same assets.

The agreement represents a continuation of the servicing activities of Cerved Credit Management in favour of the Delta Group on the basis of a prior servicing agreement and reinforces the market positioning of Cerved Group in securitization transactions.

Thanks to a unique asset of data, evaluation models, innovative technological solutions and a team of experts and analysts, Cerved Group every day helps about 30,000 companies, public administrations and financial institutions to manage the opportunities and risks of their business relationships. Cerved Group supports customers in the planning and implementation of commercial and marketing strategies. It is one of the most important independent operators in the evaluation and management of loans - both performing and problematic - and of connected assets, supporting customers in each phase of credit life. Finally, Cerved owns, within the group, one of the most important Rating Agencies in Europe.

Contacts: Cerved Group Investor Relations Pietro Masera ir@cerved.com

> Ufficio stampa: d'I comunicazione Piero Orlando (+39 335 1753472) po@dicomunicazione.it Stefania Vicentini (+39 335 5613180) sv@dicomunicazione.it